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May 25, 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION: CY 2023 PROCUREMENT MONITORING
REPORTS AND OFFICIAL PROCUREMENT DIRECTORY

0F REGIONAL OFFICES AND SCHOOLS DIVISION
OFFlcrs TO THE CENTRAL OFFlcE

To:     Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
Regional and Division BAG Members
Regional and Division BAG Secretariats
Regional and Division BAG TWG
All others Concerned

1.         In  reference  to  the  sent  email  by  the  DepEd  Central  Office  on  the
monitoring of the Central Ofrice on the Field Procurement Reports submitted
by the Regional Office and Schools Division Offices. All Regional and Division
HoPE,  BAG  members,  BAG  Secretariats,  BAG  TWG,  and  BAG  Provisional
members  are  kindly  asked  to  provide  the  required  information  (Official
Pro cu remen t        D irectory)        by        acce s sing        th e        followin g       lin k :
i.It_tJ2`r5L:JJ€?ff:L±L=ap{jj=yLii`,elm.1£'jl`c!rm`s+'(..}ffici{::`ilp!`tjc`i.irerm!`=:1-iTDi3~€f,`ttji^T.

2.         Upon receipt of the required information, the Central Office will grant
access  to  the  CY  2023  Procurement  Monitoring  Reports  of RO  and  SDOs
through the CTP via OneDrive. Reports shall be accessed and uploaded using
th e                                                        following                                                        link:
ii!it+3s:i/{-jni`Atii`ivft:i*:+i+.t±j+ri±r&'_±~=Iii2~£`±=€_..LE¥ir|t.`~F~j£-±ijj£3iihj.cj.i:ij±.{_jji€L±inBff3{:DiTr)ffi()Lft,;`i`.i
IL)i,--)s.

3.        Procurement unit of the Regional office shall monitor the updating of
reports

4.        Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum is
directed.
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rey.manzano@deped.gov.ph, jun.cortez002@deped.gov.ph, marlyn.ventura@deped.gov.ph, rosette.ruiz@deped.gov.ph,
arnel.bandiola@deped.gov.ph, johnpaul.miguel@deped.gov.ph, eliza.rodriguez016@deped.gov.ph,
elaizamae.tinay@deped.gov.ph, arnoldjanssen.agra@deped.gov.ph, marienette.ramelb@deped.gov.ph,
cherriemae.valdez@deped.gov.ph, willie.cabello@deped.gov.ph, juanito.labao001@deped.gov.ph,
flenie.galicinao002@deped.gov.ph, giselo.ulep001@deped.gov.ph, jomar.agoy@deped.gov.ph, labe_g@yahoo.com.ph,
joelmartin.juan@deped.gov.ph, reynan.cu@deped.gov.ph, sonny.diza@deped.gov.ph, aquilino.milar@deped.gov.ph,
jessa.reposar@deped.gov.ph, jeremy.dulay@deped.gov.ph, emiliana.boac@deped.gov.ph,
lorenzmark.casuga@deped.gov.ph, german.flora001@deped.gov.ph, sdo1p.bac@deped.gov.ph, la.union@deped.gov.ph,
domingo.laud001@deped.gov.ph, jonathan.amilao@deped.gov.ph, bac.bais@deped.gov.ph,
sheree.graycochea@deped.gov.ph, mark.tan@deped.gov.ph, antonio.marande@deped.gov.ph, jayson.retes@deped.gov.ph,
leslie.fontanilla@deped.gov.ph, myra.mebato032@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Camiguin <camiguin@deped.gov.ph>,
jersondave.sumpay@deped.gov.ph, julieta.gempison@deped.gov.ph, sammyjandry.javines@deped.gov.ph,
eugene.estolano@deped.gov.ph, cherry.nazareno@deped.gov.ph, kit.laserna@deped.gov.ph, oscar.flores@deped.gov.ph,
leah.paet@deped.gov.ph, darius.nieto@deped.gov.ph, bac.leyte@deped.gov.ph, mati.city@deped.gov.ph,
bacsec.sccp@deped.gov.ph, Johnnyline Jagdon <johnnyline.jagdon@deped.gov.ph>, tomas.pastor@deped.gov.ph,
mariajesusa.despojo@deped.gov.ph, cliftone.bangseil@deped.gov.ph, melba.himmoldang@deped.gov.ph,
aantionette.sacyang@deped.gov.ph, deped.sipalaycity@deped.gov.ph, johnmark.apellado@deped.gov.ph,
jennefer.allaba@deped.gov.ph, proc.bacolod@deped.gov.ph, michicoanne.dagdagen@deped.gov.ph, CAR Cordillera
Administrative Region <car@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd National Capital Region <ncr@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd I Ilocos Region
<region1@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd II Cagayan Valley Region <region2@deped.gov.ph>, ord.region2@deped.gov.ph,
ord.ro3@deped.gov.ph, DepEd IVA CALABARZON <region4a@deped.gov.ph>, ord.mimaroparegion@deped.gov.ph, DepEd
Region V <region5@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd VI Western Visayas <region6@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd VII Central Visayas
<region7@deped.gov.ph>, Region VIII Eastern Visayas <region8@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd RO-IX ZamPen
<region9@deped.gov.ph>, Department of Education Region 10 <region10@deped.gov.ph>, Region XI
<region11@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd XII Soccsksargen <region12@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Region XIII CARAGA
<caraga@deped.gov.ph>, edralyn.ganga@deped.gov.ph, abigail.cabilin@deped.gov.ph, amir.aquino@deped.gov.ph,
normita.delacruz@deped.gov.ph, Suzette Medina <suzette.medina@deped.gov.ph>, pedro.escobarte@deped.gov.ph,
jackelyn.pidlaoan@deped.gov.ph, allan.mansaladez@deped.gov.ph, micasuncion@yahoo.com.ph,
rebonfamil.baguio@deped.gov.ph, Office of the Regional Director Caraga <ord_caraga@deped.gov.ph>,
cecilia.rosido@deped.gov.ph, francisdeogracias.ventura@deped.gov.ph, PPRD region1 <pprd.region1@deped.gov.ph>,
pprd.mimaroparegion@deped.gov.ph, pprd.ro3@deped.gov.ph, PPRD Region 8 <pprd.region8@deped.gov.ph>, pprd
calabarzon <pprd.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph>, PPRD Region12 <pprd.region12@deped.gov.ph>, PPRD NCR
<pprd.ncr@deped.gov.ph>, Planning Service Office of the Director <ps.od@deped.gov.ph>, Planning RO XI
<pprd.region11@deped.gov.ph>, matrose.galarion@deped.go.ph, VIERNALYN NAMA <viernalyn.nama@deped.gov.ph>,
ROY <roy.banas@deped.gov.ph>, LEO DEDOROY <leo.dedoroy@deped.gov.ph>, Jess Marlowe Libre
<jess.libre@deped.gov.ph>, Mark Gallano <mark.gallano002@deped.gov.ph>, alhadzmar.lantaka@deped.gov.ph, Marlyn
Doronila <marlyn.doronila@deped.gov.ph>, marilyn.madrazo@deped.gov.ph, CHERRY ANN INTO
<cherry.into@deped.gov.ph>, Glenn Arellano Bisnar <glenn.bisnar@deped.gov.ph>, Violeta Nunez
<violeta.nunez@deped.gov.ph>, Aileen Leigh Ong <aileen.ong@deped.gov.ph>, Michael Urbano
<michael.urbano@deped.gov.ph>, ESTELA CARINO <estela.carino@deped.gov.ph>, Willie CABRAL
<wilfredo.cabral@deped.gov.ph>, Benjamin Paragas <benjamin.paragas@deped.gov.ph>, Alberto Escobarte
<alberto.escobarte@deped.gov.ph>, NICOLAS CAPULONG <nicolas.capulong@deped.gov.ph>, "SADSAD, GILBERT"
<gilbert.sadsad@deped.gov.ph>, "RD Ramil B. Uytico" <ramir.uytico@deped.gov.ph>, SALUSTIANO JIMENEZ
<salustiano.jimenez@deped.gov.ph>, RUTH FUENTES <ruth.fuentes@deped.gov.ph>, Arturo Bayocot
<arturo.bayocot001@deped.gov.ph>, Allan Farnazo <allan.farnazo@deped.gov.ph>, CARLITO ROCAFORT
<carlito.rocafort@deped.gov.ph>, gemma.ledesma@deped.gov.ph
Cc: gerard.chan@deped.gov.ph, oupro@deped.gov.ph, omar.romero@deped.gov.ph, oasp@deped.gov.ph, Rhoan Orebia
<rhoan.orebia@deped.gov.ph>, MA TERESA FULGAR <ma.fulgar002@deped.gov.ph>, BELINDA ARGONZA
<belinda.argonza@deped.gov.ph>, John Michael Kevin Flores <kevin.flores001@deped.gov.ph>, Zenith de Jesus Europa
<zenith.europa@deped.gov.ph>, Procurement Management Service <procms.od@deped.gov.ph>,
procms.ppmd@deped.gov.ph, Kerubin Macabenguil <kerubin.macabenguil@deped.gov.ph>, Rheyeca Jane Travinio
<rheyeca.travinio@deped.gov.ph>, marlo.nepomuceno@deped.gov.ph

Dear Sir/Madam:

A blessed day!

In order to facilitate monitoring of the Central Office on the DepEd Field Procurement Reports submitted by
ROs/SDOs, we would like to request your office to fill in the necessary information (Official Procurement
Directory) google forms before we provide access to the CY 2023 Procurement Monitoring Reports of ROs/SDOs thru
CTP via one drive.

Please see the attached links below:
https://docs.google.com/forms/OfficialProcurementDirectory
https:/onedrive/u/1/folders/CY2023ProcurementMonitoringReportofROs/SDOs

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdEc-L6RGevP93qopVgjnNolvB9DNF1qv8fnFa6hqgWCd27rQ/viewform
https://depedph-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/ppmd_monitoring_deped_gov_ph/Ev7dQvARIadGmdzUR1IYqZoBHNfzdDGMar2UkwdJC1T7Ug?e=0JB7aq

